CH \$40.00 69371

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM862314

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Death Metal Rainbow, Inc.		12/14/2023	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Head Helper Inc.
Street Address:	515 Madison Avenue, Suite 1910
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6937176	CALM IT DOWN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: Ashford Tucker

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 151 West 42nd Street, 17th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HELP 2314479
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anca Nicolescu
SIGNATURE:	/ancanicolescu/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed assignment to Head (F5381725x96B9E)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008293 FRAME: 0467

900822495

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Death Metal Rainbow, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of North Carolina (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following trademark:

JURISDICTION	TRADEMARK	APP. NO.	REG. NO.
USA	CALM IT DOWN	90/120,923	6,937,176

(the "Trademark"); and

RECORDED: 12/19/2023

WHEREAS, Head Helper Inc., a corporation incorporated and organized under the laws of North Carolina, with an address of 515 Madison Avenue, Suite 1910, New York, NY 10022 (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by both ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

ASSIGNOR:	Death Metal Rainbow, Inc.

By: Charles Hawson (Day 2022 (SOOM 987))

Authorized Signatory: Chad Lawson

Title: President and Secretary

Date: 14/12/2023

PAGE 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008293 FRAME: 0468